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Class 

Name of the tutor 

5 

6 

7 

8 

SI 
NO 

4 

1 

2 

3 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR 
TUTORIAL REPORT 2018-2019 

:BVOC FPT First year 

: Dr.Sayana K.. A. 
Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of 
tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Special programmes arranged for slow learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

:Odd semester 

2hrs 

25-11-2018 
13-01-2019 

13 

Data field 

Impart the value of education 
Personal counselling and tried to 

identify their problems 
-Discussing about their family 

background and status 
-A chit-chat on their pandemic 
experience 
- Experience sharing of their school 
time 

-Planning and executing various co 
curricular activities of the class 
-Discussion on planning to face exams and for better academic performance 

-Grievance redressal on certain matters 

Subin.K.B 

Personal counselling and remedial 
coaching 

Achieved better marks in internal exam 

Ruksana Kabeer, Sruthi.A.B 



7 

6 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

SI 
NO 

4 

9 

10 

11 

Special programmes arranged for advanced 
leamer 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for advanced learner 

Individual counselling / mentor details 

Particulars 

Semester 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of 
tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identifed 

Special Programmes arranged for slow 
learmer 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for advanced 
learmer 

Encouraging students to attend the 
academic level webinars, quiz 
programmes and other extracurricular 
activities 
Students are motivated 

Internal - Student showed 
improvement in attendance and mark 

: Even semester 

Data filed 

2hrs 

24-02-2019 
24-03-2019 

22 

-a discussion on their abilities and 
disabilities 
-a session on soft skills and its 

development 
-Personal counseling and tried to 
identify their problems 
Planning and executing various co 

curricular activities of the class 
-Grievance redressal on certain matters 
Sreedas.K.H 

Personal counselling and remedial 
coaching especially in English language 

Achieved better marks in internal exam 

Marshal John 

Personal mentoring 



10 

11 

Date 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for advanced learner 

Individual counselling/mentor details 

30-03-2019 
Place P. Vemballur 

Students are motivated 

Internal - Student showed improvement 
in attendance 

Name and signatupof the tutor 



8 

10 

11 

Class 

Name of the tutor 

7 

6 

5 

NO 

S 

4 

1 

2 

3 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR 
TUTORIAL REPORT 2019-20 
:II BSc Mathematics 

:Sifa Thomas & KeerthanaSV 
Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial bours engaged 

Days and time of total hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special programmes arranged for advanced 
learmer 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for advanced learner 

:Odd semester 

Individual counselling/ mentor details 

Special programmes arranged for slow learner SPECIAL QUESTION PAPER DISCUSSION 

3 

Mehnaz PA 

3,4,8 august 2019 

32,28,26 

nil 

nll 

Enrolling students to college level 
certificate courses, assessment of 
participation in arts, sports, cultural and 
other extra-curricular activities 
Gave ideas of different goverment jobs 
based on mathematics and statistics 

nil 

Data field 

Attended supplementary exam 

Vazhima 



9 

10 

11 

5 

6 

NO 

S 

1 

2 

3 

Date 

Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged 
No. of students present in cach days of tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for slow learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for advanced 
learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for advanced leamer 

Individual counselling/ mentor details 

: Even semester 

4 

ni 

nil 

12,13, Nov 2019 ,19,20 Dec 2019 

26,32,32,30 

nil 

Ashik O S 

Conducted class PTA and collected the feed 
back form from parents. Sidharth menon of 
fouth semester student participated in the 
interdepartmental powerpoint 
presentation competition held on 

18/12/2019 znd won second prize as part of 
mathematics day celebration 'GANITHAM 
2K19' coordinated by department of 
mathematics MES Asmabi college,P 
vemballur. 
The student Vazima Thasni of fourth 
semester recommented to PTA scholarship 

Special tuition 

Data filed 

Attended Third semester degree Examination 

Sidharth Menon 

Name and senature of the tutor 



Class 

Name of the tutor 

NO 

4 

3 

5 

6 

8 

2 

7 

S 

1 

10 

11 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR 
TUTORIAL REPORT 2020-21 

:II BSc Mathematics 

: Keerthana S V 

Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of 
tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special programmes arranged for advanced 
Jearner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for advanced learner 

:Odd semester 

Individual counselling / mentor details 

2 

Special programmes arranged for slow learner Special tuition 

12,13 october 2020(12.35-1.30) 

32,29 

impart the value of education 
-personal counseling and tried to 
idensify their problems 
planning the various co-curricular 

activities via online 

Adhithyan VG 

Data field 

Improvement in class test 

Nayana KA, Thasnim 

nll 

nll 

nil 



8 

9 

7 

10 

11 

Date 

Place 

6 

NO 

5 

4 

1 

2 

3 

Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of 
tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for slow 
learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for advanced 
learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for advanced learner 

alal2022 

Individual counselling /mentor details 

: Even semester 

1 

15 Feb 2021 (10.30-11,30) 

32 

Adhithyan VG 

nil 

ni 

-discussion about evaluation of exam 
resuit to plan for better academic 
performance 
grievance redressal on certain matters 

- discussion about corona virus to 
prevent it in a better way. 

Special tuition 

Data filed 

Improvement in internal examination 

Nayana KA,Thasnim 

15/03/2021 Internal 
improved concentration in her studies 

Name and sigHature of the tutor 



Class 

8 

10 

7 

Name of the tutor 

6 

SI 

NO 

1 

2 

4 

3 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR 
TUTORIAL REPORT 2021-22 

:II BSc Mathematics 

: Keerthana S V 

Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total hours engaged 
No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced Jearners identified 

Special programmes arranged for advanced learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for advanced learner 

: Odd semester 

11 Individual counselling /mentor details 

Special programmes arranged for slow learner Special tuition 

29,28 

20,21 october 2021(12.35-1.30) 

-personal counseling and tried to 
identify their problems 
- planning the various co-curricular activities via online 

Muhammed rishal 
Krishnapriya 

impart the value of education 

jithin 

Data field 

nil 

nil 

Improvement in class test 

nill 

Farzana ka, Ayisha shahina,fairoose 



9 

10 

11 

Date 

7 

NO 

6 

Place 

1 

3 

4 

Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of 
tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for slow 
learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for advanced 
learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for advanced learner 

Individual counselling / mentor details 

: Even semester 

1 

25 

23 Feb 2022 (10.30-11.30) 

discussion about evaluation of exam 
result to plan for better academic 

performance 
- grievance redressal on certain matters 

Muhammed rishal 
shaharban 

Special tuition 

nl 

Data filed 

Improvement in internal examination 

selmath 

nil 

Nil 

Name and si�nature of the tutor 



Class 

Name of the tutor 

NO 

4 

6 

8 

7 

9 

S 

1 

2 

10 

11 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR 
TUTORIAL REPORT 2022-2023 

:II BSC Mathematics 

: Keerthana S V 

Semester 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of 
tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special programmes arranged for advanced 
learmer 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
programmes for advanced learner 

:Odd semester 

Individual counselling / mentor details 

3 

Special programmes arranged for slow learner SPECIAL QUESTION PAPER DISCUSSION 

29,30,31 august 2022 

18,21,26 

Enrolling students to college level 
certificate courses, assessment of 
participation in arts, sports, cultural and 
other extra-curricular activities. 
Gave ideas of different goverment jobs 
based on mathematics and statistics 

Nazim naseer 

Data field 

Attended supplementary exam 

Devika M M 

nil 

nil 

nil 



S 

NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

Date 

Semester 

Place 

Particulars 

Total tutorial hours engaged 

Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged 

No. of students present in each days of 
tutorial hours 

Brief Report of Tutorial activities 

Names of the slow learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for slow 
learner 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for slow learner 

Names of the advanced learners identified 

Special Programmes arranged for advanced 
learner 

11 Individual counselling / mentor details 

Outcome achieved after adopting special 
Programmes for advanced learner 

s1ol2923 

: Even semester 

4 

28,29 Nov 2022,8,9 Dec 2022 

17,21,21,20 

Conducted class PTA and collected the 

feed back form from parents. The 
student Shahanas R Y of fourth 
semester recommented to PTA 

Salsabeel 

Special tuition 

Data filed 

Attended Third semester degree 
Examination 

Shahanas RY 

nil 

nil 

Name and signature of the tutor 

scholarship 
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