

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P.VEMBALLUR

TUTORIAL REPORT 2018-2023

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR TUTORIAL REPORT 2018-2019

Class

: BVOC FPT First year

Name of the tutor

: Dr.Sayana K. A.

Semester

SI NO	Danking Inc.	Data field
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	2hrs
2	Days and time of total hours engaged	25-11-2018 13-01-2019
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	13
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	- Impart the value of education - Personal counselling and tried to identify their problems - Discussing about their family background and status - A chit-chat on their pandemic experience - Experience sharing of their school time - Planning and executing various co-curricular activities of the class - Discussion on planning to face exams and for better academic performance - Grievance redressal on certain matters
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Subin.K.B
5	Special programmes arranged for slow learner	Personal counselling and remedial coaching
,	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for slow learner	Achieved better marks in internal exam
1	Names of the advanced learners identified	Ruksana Kabeer, Sruthi.A.B

9	Special programmes arranged for advanced learner	Encouraging students to attend the academic level webinars, quiz programmes and other extracurricular activities
10	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for advanced learner	Students are motivated
11	Individual counselling / mentor details	Internal - Student showed improvement in attendance and mark

: Even semester

SI NC	Particulars	Data filed
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	2hrs
2	Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged	24-02-2019 24-03-2019
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	22
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	 a discussion on their abilities and disabilities a session on soft skills and its development Personal counseling and tried to identify their problems Planning and executing various cocurricular activities of the class Grievance redressal on certain matters
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Sreedas.K.H
6	Special Programmes arranged for slow learner	Personal counselling and remedial coaching especially in English language
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for slow learner	Achieved better marks in internal exam
8	Names of the advanced learners identified	Marshal John
9	Special Programmes arranged for advanced learner	Personal mentoring

10	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for advanced learner	Students are motivated
11	Individual counselling / mentor details	Internal - Student showed improvement in attendance

Date 30-03-2019 Place P. Vemballur

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR TUTORIAL REPORT 2019-20

Class

: II BSc Mathematics

Name of the tutor

: Sifa Thomas & Keerthana S V

Semester

_	Schiester	: Odd semester	
S N		Data field	
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	3	
2	Days and time of total hours engaged	3,4,8 august 2019	
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	32,28,26	
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	Enrolling students to college level certificate courses, assessment of participation in arts, sports, cultural and other extra-curricular activities. Gave ideas of different goverment jobs based on mathematics and statistics	
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Mehnaz P A	
6	Special programmes arranged for slow learner	SPECIAL QUESTION PAPER DISCUSSION	
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for slow learner	Attended supplementary exam	
8	Names of the advanced learners identified	Vazhima	
9	Special programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil '	
0	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for advanced learner	nii	
1]	Individual counselling / mentor details	nil	

: Even semester

	S THE STO	: Lven semester
S		Data filed
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	4
2	Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged	12,13,Nov 2019 ,19,20 Dec 2019
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	26,32,32,30
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	Conducted class PTA and collected the feed back form from parents. Sidharth menon of fouth semester student participated in the interdepartmental powerpoint presentation competition held of 18/12/2019 and won second prize as part of mathematics day celebration 'GANITHAN 2K19' coordinated by department of mathematics MES Asmabi college, I vemballur. The student Vazima Thasni of fourth semester recommented to PTA scholarship
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Ashik O S
6	Special Programmes arranged for slow learner	Special tuition
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for slow learner	Attended Third semester degree Examination
3	Names of the advanced learners identified	Sidharth Menon
	Special Programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil
)	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for advanced learner	nil
	Individual counselling / mentor details	nil

Date

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR **TUTORIAL REPORT 2020-21**

Class

: II BSc Mathematics

Name of the tutor : Keerthana S V

Semester

Particulars	Data field
Total tutorial hours engaged	2
Days and time of total hours engaged	12,13 october 2020(12.35-1.30)
No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	32,29
Brief Report of Tutorial activities	- impart the value of education - personal counseling and tried to identify their problems - planning the various co-curricular activities via online
Names of the slow learners identified	Adhithyan V G
Special programmes arranged for slow learner	Special tuition
Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for slow learner	Improvement in class test
Names of the advanced learners identified	Nayana K A , Thasnim
Special programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil
Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for advanced learner	nii
Individual counselling / mentor details	nil
	Total tutorial hours engaged Days and time of total hours engaged No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours Brief Report of Tutorial activities Names of the slow learners identified Special programmes arranged for slow learner Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for slow learner Names of the advanced learners identified Special programmes arranged for advanced learner Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for advanced learner

: Even semester

S	D=wAll	Data filed
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	1
2	Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged	15 Feb 2021 (10.30-11.30)
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	32
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	- discussion about evaluation of exam result to plan for better academic performance - grievance redressal on certain matters - discussion about corona virus to prevent it in a better way.
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Adhithyan V G
6	Special Programmes arranged for slow learner	Special tuition
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for slow learner	Improvement in internal examination
8	Names of the advanced learners identified	Nayana K A,Thasnim
9	Special Programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil
.0	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for advanced learner	nil
1	Individual counselling / mentor details	15/03/2021 Internal improved concentration in her studies

Date 31/3/2022

Place

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR TUTORIAL REPORT 2021-22

Class

: II BSc Mathematics

Name of the tutor

: Keerthana S V

Semester

		: Odd semester
S NO		Data field
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	2
2	Days and time of total hours engaged	20,21 october 2021(12.35-1.30)
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	29,28
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	 impart the value of education personal counseling and tried to identify their problems planning the various co-curricular activities via online
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Muhammed rishal Krishnapriya Jithin
6	Special programmes arranged for slow learner	Special tuition
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for slow learner	Improvement in class test
8	Names of the advanced learners identified	Farzana k a, Ayisha shahina,fairoose
9	Special programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil
0	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for advanced learner	nii
1	Individual counselling / mentor details	nil

: Even semester

	The semester	
SI NO	D	Data filed
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	1
2	Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged	23 Feb 2022 (10.30-11.30)
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	25
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	- discussion about evaluation of exam result to plan for better academic performance - grievance redressal on certain matters
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Muhammed rishal shaharban
6	Special Programmes arranged for slow learner	Special tuition
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for slow learner	Improvement in internal examination
8	Names of the advanced learners identified	selmath
9	Special Programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil
10	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for advanced learner	nil
11	Individual counselling / mentor details	Nil

Date 31/03/2022

Place

MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P VEMBALLUR TUTORIAL REPORT 2022-2023

Class : II BSc Mathematics

Name of the tutor : Keerthana S V

Semester : Odd semester

SI NO	Particulars	Data field
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	3
2	Days and time of total hours engaged	29,30,31 august 2022
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	18,21,26
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	Enrolling students to college level certificate courses, assessment of participation in arts, sports, cultural and other extra-curricular activities. Gave ideas of different goverment jobs based on mathematics and statistics
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Nazim naseer
6	Special programmes arranged for slow learner	SPECIAL QUESTION PAPER DISCUSSION
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for slow learner	Attended supplementary exam
8	Names of the advanced learners identified	Devika M M
9	Special programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil
10	Outcome achieved after adopting special programmes for advanced learner	nil
11	Individual counselling / mentor details	nil

: Even semester

SI NO	Particulars	Data filed
1	Total tutorial hours engaged	4
2	Days and time of total tutorial hours engaged	28,29 Nov 2022 ,8,9 Dec 2022
3	No. of students present in each days of tutorial hours	17,21,21,20
4	Brief Report of Tutorial activities	Conducted class PTA and collected the feed back form from parents. The student Shahanas R Y of fourth semester recommented to PTA scholarship
5	Names of the slow learners identified	Salsabeel
6	Special Programmes arranged for slow learner	Special tuition
7	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for slow learner	Attended Third semester degree Examination
8	Names of the advanced learners identified	Shahanas R Y
9	Special Programmes arranged for advanced learner	nil
10	Outcome achieved after adopting special Programmes for advanced learner	nil
11	Individual counselling / mentor details	nil

Date 31 03 2023

Place